


08:30
09:00

09:15

09:30

09:50

10:10

10:20

10:50

11:00

11:45
12:00

01:30

02:00

OND MIMAROPA DATA FESTIVAL

ocT |19 | 2023

Registration

Doxology
National Anthem
MIMAROPA Hymn

Opening Remarks/
Introduction of the Exhibit

Inspirational Speech

Audio Visual Message

Intermission

Discussion on TourLISTA

Intermission

Discussion on PSADA, OpenStat, and
E-Library

Open Forum

Lunch Break

Presentation of Contest Guidelines

Contest and Games Proper
Stat Hugot

Mobile Photography

Infographic Making Contest

- Supervising Statistical
Specialist in PSA

- Regional Line Agencies / LGUs

- Students

On the Spot Poster Making
Statman Says

Secretariat

Oriental Mindoro National High School
Chorale

LENI R. RIOFLORIDO
Regional Director, PSA MIMAROPA

Representative of Calapan City Mayor’s Office

HON. EJAY L. FALCON
Vice Governor, Province of Oriental Mindoro

HON. HUMERLITO A. DOLOR
Governor, Province of Oriental Mindoro

REP. ARNAN C. PANALIGAN
Congressman, 1st District of Oriental Mindoro

USEC CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA
Blgﬂonal Statistician and Civil Registrar General,

OMNHS Rondalla

Representative from DOT MIMAROPA

MICKHA B. CONSTANTINO &
CHRISTIAN A. RELOX
COSW, PSA RSSO MIMAROPA

Representative from PSA CO

PSA RSSO Staff

RACHEL V. DE LEMOS & THEODORE JOHN M. DEL MUNDO
Masters of Ceremony



08:30
09:00

09:30

09:40

10:10

10:50

11:00

11:30

12:00

01:30

01:45

02:15

03:00

2ND MIMAROPA DATA FESTIV L
OCT ‘20‘ 2023

Registration

Cybersecurity in Government Agency

Intermission
Artificial Intelligence

Mapping and Statistics:
A Geospatial Exploration with
PSA Data

Intermission

Presentation of the Regional
Development Plam

Latest Official Statistics

Open Forum
Lunch Break
Evaluation of the Activity

Awarding of Certificates to Guest
Speakers

Awarding of Certificates to Contest
Winners

Stat Hugot
Mobile Photography

Infographic Making Contest

- Supervising Statistical
Specialist in PSA

- Regional Line Agencies / LGUs

- Students

On the Spot Poster Making
Statman Says

Closing Remarks

Secretariat

JOHN EDGAR S. ANTHONY
Dean of College of Computer Studies, MinSU

STEFANY RACQUEL ANTE
COSW, PSA RSSO MIMAROPA

ELMER C. PERAMO
Senior Science Research Specialist, DOST-ASTI

THEODORE JOHN M. DEL MUNDO
Senior Statistical Specialist
PSA RSSO MIMAROPA

PSA SOCD Staff

JULIUS CARLO F. HILADO
Senior Economic Development Specialist
NEDA MIMAROPA

RAYMOND L. LAPUS
Senior Statistical Specialist
PSA RSSO MIMAROPA

MA. LEIZL L. MAGBOJOS
Chief Statistical Specialist,
PSA RSSO MIMAROPA

ANA PATRICIA A. RAMOS & JOHN ROCEL C. GAREJO
Masters of Ceremony



