2ND MIMAROPA DATA FESTIVAL OCT | 19 | 2023

	001 19 20	123
08:30	Registration	Secretariat
09:00	Doxology National Anthem MIMAROPA Hymn	Oriental Mindoro National High School Chorale
09:15	Opening Remarks/ Introduction of the Exhibit	LENI R. RIOFLORIDO Regional Director, PSA MIMAROPA
09:30	Inspirational Speech	Representative of Calapan City Mayor's Office
		HON. EJAY L. FALCON Vice Governor, Province of Oriental Mindoro
		HON. HUMERLITO A. DOLOR Governor, Province of Oriental Mindoro
		REP. ARNAN C. PANALIGAN Congressman, 1st District of Oriental Mindoro
09:50	Audio Visual Message	USEC CLAIRE DENNIS S. MAPA National Statistician and Civil Registrar General, PSA
10:10	Intermission	OMNHS Rondalla
10:20	Discussion on TourLISTA	Representative from DOT MIMAROPA
10:50	Intermission	MICKHA B. CONSTANTINO & CHRISTIAN A. RELOX COSW, PSA RSSO MIMAROPA
11:00	Discussion on PSADA, OpenStat, and E-Library	Representative from PSA CO
11:45	Open Forum	
12:00	Lunch Break	
01:30	Presentation of Contest Guidelines	PSA RSSO Staff
02:00	Contest and Games Proper Stat Hugot Mobile Photography Infographic Making Contest - Supervising Statistical Specialist in PSA - Regional Line Agencies / LGUs	
	- Students On the Spot Poster Making	

Statman Says

2ND MIMAROPA DATA FESTIVAL OCT 20 2023

08:30	Registration	Secretariat
09:00	Cybersecurity in Government Agency	JOHN EDGAR S. ANTHONY Dean of College of Computer Studies, MinSU
09:30	Intermission	STEFANY RACQUEL ANTE COSW, PSA RSSO MIMAROPA
09:40	Artificial Intelligence	ELMER C. PERAMO Senior Science Research Specialist, DOST-ASTI
10:10	Mapping and Statistics: A Geospatial Exploration with PSA Data	THEODORE JOHN M. DEL MUNDO Senior Statistical Specialist PSA RSSO MIMAROPA
10:50	Intermission	PSA SOCD Staff
10.00		
11:00	Presentation of the Regional Development Plam	JULIUS CARLO F. HILADO Senior Economic Development Specialist NEDA MIMAROPA
11:30	Latest Official Statistics	RAYMOND L. LAPUS Senior Statistical Specialist
	Open Forum	PSA RSSO MIMARÓPA
12:00	Lunch Break	
01:30	Evaluation of the Activity	
01:45	Awarding of Certificates to Guest Speakers	
02:15	Awarding of Certificates to Contest Winners	
	Stat Hugot	
	Mobile Photography	
	Infographic Making Contest	
	 Supervising Statistical Specialist in PSA Regional Line Agencies / LGUs Students 	
	On the Spot Poster Making	
SEVEN V	Statman Says	
03:00	Closing Remarks	MA. LEIZL L. MAGBOJOS Chief Statistical Specialist, PSA RSSO MIMAROPA